A.P.N. 1320-29-117-002

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: /James Wheeler 1795 Linden Court Minden, NV 89423 DOC # 0771752 10/06/2010 04:02 PM Deputy: GB OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: JAMES WHEELER

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: BK-1010 PG-1015 RPTT:

15.00



AFFIDAVIT BY SURVIVING JOINT TENANT

The undersigned, JAMES WHEELER being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Affiant is the surviving spouse of PATRICIA ANN WHEELER and that the Affiant and the said PATRICIA ANN WHEELER deceased, are the Grantees in JOINT TENANCY under that certain Joint Tenancy Deed

dated the 13th day of January, 2005, under the terms of which JAMES WHEELER, spouse of the grantee herein was Grantor to: JAMES WHEELER and PATRICIA WHEELER, husband and wife as Joint Tenants with right of survivorship, upon the terms, covenants and provisions as set forth therein, said document recorded January 19, 2005, in Book 0105 at Page 6362 as Document No:0634781 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Affecting all that certain piece of parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, as follows:

UNIT 191, SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL PLAT OF WINHAVEN, UNIT NO. 5, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON FEBRUARY 10, 1994, IN BOOK 294 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 1845, AS DOCUMENT NO. 329790.

That the said PATRICIA ANN WHEELER one of the Grantees in the Joint Tenancy Deed, died on the 16th day of May, 2010 and is the identical person named in that certain certified copy of Certificate of Death attached hereto as Exhibit "A" that the said certified copy of Death Certificate is hereby referred to and by such reference is incorporated into this paragraph as though herein fully set forth. That all interest in and to said real property, hereinabove described, vested absolutely in Affiant namely, JAMES WHEELER, as of the date of decedent's death.

Dated: October 6, 2010

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF SOUR IGS

Signature

on Och. in and for said County, personally appeared squared persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SUSAN LAPIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
No.02-74683-5 My Appt. Exp. Mar. 21, 2014

JAMES WHEELER



CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF HEALTH **VITAL STATISTICS**

•			CERTIFICATE		2010007691 STATE FILE NUMBER		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED NAME (FIRST	MIDDLE.LAST.SUFFIX)	`		2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/L		
PERMANENT	Patricia Ann	WHEELER	*, **		May 16, 201		Carson City
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	N OF DEATH 3c. HOSPIT	TAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION	I -Name(If not either, giv	e street 3e.if Hosp. or ins	t. indicate DOA,OP/Emer	
	Carson City	and number	r) Carson Tahoe Region:	•	Inpetient(Specify) : ∴ Inpatient	Female
DECEDENT	5 RACE White	. 6	. Hispanic Origin? Specify	17a. AGE-Last		NDER 1 DAY 8 DATE	
	(Specify)	N	lo - Non-Hispanic	burthday (Years)	MOS DAYS HOL	IRS MINS O	ctober 24, 1930
IF DEATH	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S	S.A., 9b. CITIZEN OF	WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCA	TION 11. MARRIED, NE	EVER MARRIED, WIDOWE		POUSE OR DOMESTIC
OCCURREDIN	name country) Connection	out United	d States 13	DIVORGED (Spe	and the second second	PARTNER	James WHEELER
SEE MANDBOOK REGARDING	Farance Ne						
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE			· · · · · · · · · · · · ·		STREET AND NUMBER	rafts	15e. INSIDE CITY
· ··· ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	156 COUNTY	15c, CITY, TOWN OR				LIMITS (Specify Yes
>	Nevada	Douglas	Minde	The second secon	5 Linden Ct	Cueffich	(arte) 188
PARENTS	16. FATHER - NAME (First Mit	eter Paul YESMEN	NTES TWO IS	47, MOTHER -	NAME (First Middle Las	a YAKITIS	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip)						
		WHEELER	# 4407		Linden Ct Minden, Ne		$x = \exp[-ax]$
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE	MOVAL, OTHER (Specify)	196. CEMETERY OR CREM	ATORY - NAME	190 jan	LOCATION City or T	Γown State
DISPOSITION	Crema	tion Total ,	Fitz	henry's Crematory	ė (ė)	Carson City N	eyada 89701
	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S				VE AND ADDRESS OF FAC	ILITY	1 Hama
.,	1 ' '	SMOLENSKI	DIRECTOR	ICENSE 1775		rson Valley Funera 5 N Gardnerville M	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD	TURE AUTHENTICATE			1350 Flighway 3a	OH OH GIRLS IN	0 00-110
TODE CALL	<u> </u>		at the time, date and place are	் மே 22a. On th	e basis of examination and	or investigation, in my op	onion death occurred at
٠	g oue to the cause(s) state	ed: (Signature & Tille) SI	GNATURE AUTHENTICA	TED 등 Une time, d	late and place and due to th	e cause(s) stated (Signa	ature & Title) .
CERTIFIER	15 T	RAIG STEVEN R	HOUR OF DEATH		E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF	DEATH
CERTIFIER	8월 May 21, 2010		17:15	S D			
		DING PHYSICIAN IF OTHE		22d. PRC	NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day	(Yr) 22e. PRONOU!	NCED DEAD AT (Hour)
P 数 (Type or Print) Maiya, Vijay P 8 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONE							
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	: CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, o Steven Pau M.D.	, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MI 880 Alder Ave., Ste. 2	EDICAL EXAMINER, OR IOO Incline Willage	CORONER) (Type of Print NV 89451.) 235. LICEN	SE NUMBER
	24a PEGISTRAR (Signature)		BALDWIN	24b. DATE RECEIVE		4c. DEATH DUE TO CO	MMUNICABLE DISEASE
REGISTRAR		SEWELLE SIGNATURE AU		The second second	May 27, 2010	YES 🔲	NO 🗓
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	, (ENTER ONLY ONE CA	AUSE PER LINE FOR (a); (b),	AND (c).)	7	: Interval	between onset and death
DEATH:	PARTI (a) Cardiore	spiratory Failure			retire or a so	Month	ıs
-		AS A CONSEQUENCE OF		್ ವರ್ಷರ್ಟ್ (7 , VA 17 PT		between onset and death
CONDITIONS IF	(0)	itestinal Bleeding			, ** ·	Days	<u>`` </u>
GAVE RISE TO		As a consequence of acterial: Infection		1 4 4 7			between onset and death
CAUSE ->	(C)	16 B 76	* 4.		······································	Days	between onset and death
UNDERLYING		AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	19. <u>ad.</u> 50.			i interval	PO(#OOI! OIDO! DIO COCK!
CAUSE LAST	/ (d).		The state of the s	e para para da y example de la company		26: AUTOPSY	27. WAS CASE REFERRED
/ /	PART II	The state of the s	Water State	不 名計表		(Specify Yes or No.)	TO CORONER (Specify Yes
/ /	28a ACC, SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET	- 285 BATE OF INJURY (Mo	√Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF IN	LIURY 128d DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	1, 140	or No
	OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)		37				e e jeden
	28e INJURY AT WORK (Speci	fy 28f. PLACE OF INJUR	Y- At home, farm, street, factor	y office 28g::LOCATI	ON STREET OR R.F.	D. No. CITY OR TO	WN STATE
	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Specify)		301	=		
the second second							

STATE REGISTRAR



pg- 1015 A 10/06/2010



This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: 05/28/2010



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

